DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=2 2022-985756

06/01/2022 08:28 AM

File Number: ORG-342159

VISIONET SYSTEMS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 122021810191

After Recording, Send To: Title365/Recording Team 345 Rouser Rd., Building 5, Suite 300 Coraopolis, PA 15108

SEND TAX STATEMENTS/BILLS TO:

Kimberly Wilkes and Patrick Wilkes: 1343 VICTORIA DR., GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460

QUITCLAIM DEED

Exempt: Section NRS 375.090(5): transfer between spouses

Kimberly Wilkes who acquired title as Kimberly Pryor, now married, hereinafter grantor, whose tax-mailing address is 1343 VICTORIA DR., GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460, for \$1.00 (One Dollar and Zero Cents) in consideration paid, grants and quitclaims to Kimberly Wilkes and Patrick Wilkes, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship, hereinafter grantees, whose tax mailing address is 1343 VICTORIA DR., GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460, with quitclaim covenants, all right, title, interest and claim to the following land in the following real property:

All that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as: Lot 329, as shown on the map of Gardnerville Ranchos Unit No. 7, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, as Document No. 72456. APN: 122021810191

Property Address is: 1343 VICTORIA DR., GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460

Prior instrument reference: 0707308

The real property described above is conveyed subject to and with the benefit of: All easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; in so far as in force applicable.

The real property described above is conveyed subject to the following: All easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other laws, ordinances and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable; Rights of tenants in possession.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity and claim whatsoever of the said grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the grantee forever.

Executed by the undersigned on 20, 20, 20.

Kimberly Wilkes

STATE OF NV COUNTY OF DOUGLAS



-Notary Public

This instrument prepared by:

Jay A. Rosenberg, Esq., Rosenberg LPA LLC, Attorneys At Law, 101 South Reid Street, Suite 307, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57103 (513) 247-9605 Fax: (866) 611-0170.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a. <u>122021810191</u> b.	\ \
о. С.	\ \
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
	OR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	ook Page:
	ate of Recording:
	otes:
i. Other	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$ 1	.00.
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property (
c. Transfer Tax Value:	
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	_ / /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer between spo	uses
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 9	
	N. C.
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty o	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to	
and can be supported by documentation if called upon to subs	The state of the s
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claims	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax d	The state of the s
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and sev	erally hable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Kinderh Wilkes	Capacity: Granton
Signature X while Signature Ville	Capacity: Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Kimberly Wilkes who acquired title as	Print Name: Kimberly Wilkes and Patrick
Kimberly Pryor	Wilkes, wife and husband as
	joint tenants with right of
	survivorship
Address: 1343 VICTORIA DR., Gardnerville, NV	Address: 1343 VICTORIA DR.,
89460	Gardnerville, NV 89460
City:	City:
State: Zip:	State: Zip:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Visionet Systems	
Address: Ill Technology Dr. 222	Escrow # State: PA Zip: 15275